## **Decision Recording Form**

Decision determined at Cabinet meeting on 10 January 201

## **Cabinet members present:**

Marvin Rees, Mayor Councillor Mark Bradshaw, Cabinet Member for Transport Councillor Clare Campion-Smith, Cabinet Member for People Councillor Craig Cheney, Cabinet Member for Finance, Governance and Performance Councillor Fi Hance, Cabinet Member for City Health and Wellbeing Councillor Claire Hiscott, Cabinet Member for Education and Skills Councillor Helen Holland, Cabinet Member for Place Councillor Paul Smith, Cabinet Member for Homes Councillor Estella Tincknell, Deputy Mayor and Deputy Leader of Labour Group Councillor Asher Craig, Cabinet Member for Neighbourhoods

## **Apologies: None**

## Deadline date for Call-in referral 17 January 2017

(a)	Subject:	Collection Fund - Estimated Council Tax and Business Rates Surplus 2016/17 (agenda item 8)
(b)	Ward:	All Wards
(c)	Declarations of interest:	
	None	

Been All.

(d)	Decision taken by the Deputy Mayor		
	That the following be noted:		
	1) that an estimated surplus at 31 March 2017 on the Council Tax element of the Collection Fund of £4.604m be declared for 2016/17 and shared between this Council, the Police and Crime Commissioner for Avon and Somerset and the Avon Authority in proportion to their 2016/17 precepts on the Collection Fund		
	2) that an estimated surplus at 31 March 2017 on the Non-Domestic Rates (NDR) element of the Collection Fund of £13.173m be declared for 2016/17 and shared between this Council, the Secretary of State and Avon Fire Authority in proportion to current year demands (Bristol 49%, Secretary of State 50%, Avon Fire and Rescue Service 1%)		
(e)	Exempt Information?		
	Open		
(f)	Decision made in exempt session?		
	No		
(g)	Additional information at the meeting/documents taken into account:		
	1) One Councillor question (A verbal reply was given by the Mayor / relevant Cabinet Member at the meeting or will be sent in writing if the Cllr was not present)		
(h)	Reason for decision:		
	As set out in the report.		



Signed :..... Date : ...... (Deputy Mayor)



